

Office of the Municipal Executive

Katari Municipality

Invitation for Bids for procurement of Fabricated Steel Parts for Trail Bridges Invitation for Electronic Bids

Contract Identification No: TB-1/2078/79

First Date of Publication: 2078/08/26 (12-12-2021)Second Date of Publication: 21-03-20221.Provincie No.1 Government, of Nepal Katari Municipality.

Katari Udayapur invites bids from eligible bidders for following works:

S.N.	Contract Identificatio n Number	Description and Location of work	Bid Validity Period	Estimated Amount Without VAT (NRs.)	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Bid Docum ent Fee (NRs.)	
1	KM/UDA/NCB /G/SB/01/078- 079	Fabrication of steel parts and transportation up to road heads of Khasibash Suspension & Kharibot Jyamire Suspended Trail Bridge Udayapur district.	120 days	2848862.86	75000.00	1000.00	

2. Purchase, Submission and Opening of Bid:

Submission of Bid		Opening of Bid		Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Katari		
Date	Time	Date	Time	Municipality Office, Udayapur and inspect the Bidding Documents at the		
19-04-2022	12:00 Hours	19-04-2022	13:00 Hours	address given below during office hours or may visit E-procurement section of PPMO's Web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp, A complete set of bidding documents in English may be inspected by the interested bidders and must submit their bid electronically through E- procurement section of PPMO's Web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp., the Bidders must download the bidding documents, prepare their bids and submit their electronic bids as specified in the Instructions to Bidders. The bidder shall be required to deposit the cost of bidding document (as specified in the table above) in the Employer's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and scanned copy (PDF format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall also be submitted along with the electronic submission of the bid files.		

3. Bank Account Details:

<i>.</i>	Dunk Heeount Detuns.					
	Account Name	Bank Name	Bank Address	Account Number	Heading Number	
	Katari Municipality Office	Rastriya Banijya Bank.	Katari, Udayapur.	2050100301010002	Office Code: 13-365-11	

4. Pre-Bid Meeting shall be held at the office of Katari Municipality, Udayapur 1.00 on 10-04-2022 5. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered a last day. In such case validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

6. Katari Municipality Office, Udayapur reserves the right to accept or reject, fully or partly any or all the Procurement of Works as per prevailing law.